CEM-C
C2Q263
Quality & Metering
Electrical energy meters
with built-in communication
Technology for energy efficiency
Control your expenses
and your facility
Type Code Parameters measured
CEM-C5 Q25112. kWh
CEM-C6 Q26112. kWh, kvarh, V, A, kW, kVAr, KVA, cosφ
CEM-C21 Q22332. kWh, kvarh, V, A, kW, kVArL, kVArC, KVA, PF, costs, kg CO2 and hours
CEM-C31 Q23442. kWh, kvarh, V, A, kW, kVArL, kVArC, KVA, PF, costs, kg CO2 and hours
Technical features
References
CIRCUTOR, S.A. reserves the right to amend
the contents of this catalogue.
CIRCUTOR, S.A. - Vial Sant Jordi, s/n
08232 Viladecavalls (Barcelona) Spain
Tel.: (+34) 93 745 29 00 - Fax: (+34) 93 745 29 14
Connections Circuit type CEM-C5: Direct single-phase
CEM-C6: Direct single-phase
CEM-C21: Direct three-phase
CEM-C31: Indirect three-phase
Power
circuit
Rated voltage CEM-C5: Self-powered 230 Vac
CEM-C6: Self-powered 230 Vac
CEM-C21: 230 Vac / 127 Vac* ±20%
CEM-C31: 230 Vac / 127 Vac* ±20%
Frequency 50-60 Hz
Voltage
measuring circuit
Rated voltage CEM-C5: 230 Vac
CEM-C6: 230 Vac
CEM-C21: 3x127/220…3x230/400 Vac
CEM-C31: 3x57/100…3x230/400 Vac
Consumption CEM-C5 / CEM-C6: ≤ 8 VA, ≤0.4 W
CEM-C21 / CEM-C31: ≤ 10 VA, ≤8 W
Current
measuring circuit
Nominal current In CEM-C6: 10 A
CEM-C5 / CEM-C21 / CEM-C31: 5 A
Maximum current Imax CEM-C5: 50 A
CEM-C6: 100 A
CEM-C21: 65 A
CEM-C31: .../5 A
Precision Active Energy Class 1 (IEC 62053-21)
Reactive Energy CEM-C6/ CEM-C21 / CEM-C31:
Class 2.0 (IEC 62053-23)
Communications
(CEM-C6/CEM-C21/CEM-C31)
Protocol Modbus/RTU
Port RS-485
Impulse output Type Optocoupled (CEM-C5/
CEM-C21 / CEM-C31)
Electrical specifications CEM-C5: 12…27 Vdc; ≤ 27 mA
CEM-C21 / CEM-C31: 24 Vdc; ≤ 50 mA
Environmental
specifications
Working temperature CEM-C5: -25…+55ºC
CEM-C6: -25…+65ºC
CEM-C21 / CEM-C31: -25…+70ºC
Relative humidity 5…95%
Standards IEC 62052-11, IEC 62053-21, IEC 62053-23
* According to model.
Applications
CEM-C energy meters are designed for
energy sub-metering applications. All CEM-C
meters are designed according to current